7700003865

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
,				
(Čit	y/State/Zip/Phon	ie #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
CCH WN-633				
W17-633	^ዕ ጋ			

Office Use Only



400301593924

07/28/17--01020--023 **70.00

FILED

17 AUG 25 PM 1: 26

DIVISION OF COMPARAMENT

O SIMMONS AUG 28 2017

NCLH

NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE HOLDINGS LTD.

August 24, 2017

Octavia L. Simmons
Regulatory Specialist II
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
2661 W Executive Center Circle
Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32301

2011 AUG 25 AM III: 30

RE: Foreign Corporation Registration of Eurosoft Corporation Limited Ref. Number W17000063309

Dear Ms. Simmons,

In response to your letter dated August 2, 2017 regarding the above-referenced matter (copy enclosed), enclosed is a Certificate of Good Standing for Eurosoft Corporation Limited (the "Company") issued by Companies House in England on August 17, 2017. I trust this puts the foreign registration application for the Company in proper order for processing and registration.

Should there be any issues with the application or should you require anything additional in order to proceed, please do not hesitate to contact me at 305.436.4784.

Kind regards...

Jared G. Silberhorn, M.S.

Paralegal

Lncls.

COVER LETTER

TO:	_	tration Se ion of Cor					
SUBJ	ECT.	Eurosoft	Corporation Limited				
3015	ECT.		Name o	f corporati	on - m	nust include suffix	
Dear S	Sir or M	adam:					
"Certif	ficate o	f Existenc		of Good S	tandin	g" and check are sub	et Business in Florida," mitted to register the
	return : Silberhoi	•	oondence concernir	ng this mat	ter to	the following:	
				Name	of Per	son	
Norwe	gian Cru	uise Line		, vaine	01 (01.		
-			·	Firm/C	ompar	ny	
7665 C	Corporati	e Center D	rive				
Miami.	. FL 331	26		Ad	dress		
			-	City/State	e and 2	Zip code	
jsilberh ———	horn@ne	cl.com			1 6		
			E-mail address:	(to be use	d for	future annual report r	notification)
For fur	rther in	formation	concerning this ma	atter, pleas	e call:		
Jared Silberhorn		305					
	Nam	e of Perso		at (Area C		Daytime Telep	hone Number
	Regis Divisi Clifto 2661	tration Se ion of Cor on Buildin	porations g Center Circle	: :		MAILING A Registration S Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7
Enclos	sed is a	check for	the following amo	unt:			
= \$70	0.00 Fil	ing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Certificate o			78.75 Filing Fee & ertified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ation Limited	
orporation: must include "INCORPORATED," orp," "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"
	dopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) 98-1347274
y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
enter Drive, Miami, FL 33126	Florida, if prior to registration) 32, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
	al office address)
	g address, if different) Box NOT acceptable)
7665 Corporate Center Drive	
	Florida
(City)	(Zip code)
ed as registered agent and to accept service application, I hereby accept the appointm	ce of process for the above stated corporation at the place tent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. elative to the proper and complete performance of my my position as registered agent.
	orporation: must include "INCORPORATED," orp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.") able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name acales 3. y under the law of which it is incorporated) (Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRE	Graham Sadler
	7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, FL 33126
- Vice Chair	rman:
Address:	
Director: Address:	7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, FL 33126
Address:	Daniel S. Farkas
Address:	7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, FL 33126
B. OFFI President:	CERS Frank J. Del Rio 7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, FL 33126 Daniel S. Farkas dent:
Address:	7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, FL 33126
Vice Presi Address:	Daniel S. Farkas dent: 7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, FL 33126
Secretary:	·
Address: \ Treasurer:	
Address: NOTE:	7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, FL 33126 If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
are true a a third de	Signature of Director or Officer er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein nd that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
13. <u>Dani</u>	el S. Farkas, Senior Vice President, General Counsel (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 4191711

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that EUROSOFT CORPORATION LIMITED (originally called EUROSOFT COMPUTING LIMITED which name was changed by resolution on 27th March 2003 to EUROSOFT CORPORATION LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 2nd April 2001.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

- a) DANIEL FARKAS, RONALDO MAGAGLIO and GRAHAM SADLER are the directors of the company,
- b) GRAHAM SADLER is the secretary of the company,
- c) the situation of the registered office is 4TH FLOOR, MOUNTBATTEN HOUSE, GROSVENOR SQUARE, SOUTHAMPTON, ENGLAND SO15 2JU,
- d) the main objects for which the company is established are, inter-alia:- "to carry on business as a general commercial company."

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

Given at Companies House, the 17th August 2017

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

